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'-7—— GTWC powered by AWS Sprint Cup Round 6
A::': GTWorldChEu pwrd by AWS Sprint Cup Saturday, October 10, 2020 9:15
_ WORLD CHALLENGE  Pre.Qualifying
BARCELONA 2020 Barcelona
Provisional Class Result List
Stewards / Race Management Weather Start/Finish Track Information
STEWARD Joost Demeestere AR 18.5°C GREEN FLAG 9:15:00
STEWARD Richard Norbury TRACK 16.9°C CHEQUERED FLAG 10:35:01
STEWARD David Fuentes CONDITIONS  Dry SAFETY CAR PHASE 0
RACE DIRECTOR Alain Adam PRESSURE 1005 hPa FULL COURSE YELLOW PHASE 0
CLERK OF THE COURSE Xavier Bone AIR 18.9°C TRACK NAME Barcelona
TECHNICAL DELEGATE Alain Marquet TRACK 11.2°C TRACK LENGTH 4655m
CHIEF TIMEKEEPER Steffen Ruhl CONDITIONS  Wet TURN COUNT 16
PRESSURE 1005 hPa
FASTEST LAP: #88. MAR - 1:44.964
STARTED: 21 CLASSIFIED: 21 NOT CLASSIFIED: 0 DISQUALIFIED: 0
Nr. Drivers Team Lap BestTime Gap Diff Kph Day Time
Car Competitor
CLASS: Silver Cup
Started: 8 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 0
1 2 J.Puhakka/0.Tunjo Toksport WRT 16 1:45.429 158.9 9:51:55
Mercedes-AMG GT3 Toksport WRT
2 14 R.Feller/M.Grenier Emil Frey Racing 10 1:45432 0.003 0.003 1589 9:41:08
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Evo Emil Frey Racing
3 33 H.OwegalJ.Owega Belgian Audi Club Team WRT 7 1:45815 0386 0.383 158.3 9:35:11
Audi R8 LMS GT3 Team WRT
4 15 T.Neubauer/A.Panis Tech 1 Racing 7 1:46.050 0621 0.235 158.0 9:36:14
Lexus RCF GT3 Tech 1 Racing
5  89J.Pla/B.Hites AKKA ASP s 1:46.538 1109 0488 157.2 9:35:19
Mercedes-AMG GT3 Team AKKA ASP
6 108 P.Jean/H.Chevalier CMR 17 1:46.852 1423 0.314 156.8 10:09:29
Bentley Continental GT3 CHAB Evolution
7 90 A.Jefferies/E.Perez Companc Madpanda Motorsport 16 1:47.245 1816 0.393 156.2 9:55:58
Mercedes-AMG GT3 Madpanda Motorsport
8 26 S.Palette/S.Gachet Sainteloc Racing 3 1:47.672 2243 0427 1556 9:21:08
Audi R8 LMS GT3 Sainteloc Junior Team
Classification limit: 120% Time: 2:06.514
CLASS: Pro-Am Cup
Started: 4 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 0
1 18 L.Mowle/P.Keen ERC Sport 20 1:46.741 156.9 10:04:38
Mercedes-AMG GT3 ERC Sport
2 20 V.Pierburg/D.Baumann SPS Automotive Performance 19 1:46.759 0.018 0.018 156.9 10:03:58
Mercedes-AMG GT3 SPS Automotive Performance
3 93 C.Froggatt/E.Cheever SKY - Tempesta Racing 5 1:47.031 0290 0272 1565 9:26:08
Ferrari 488 GT3 SKY - Tempesta Racing
4 52 L.Machiels/A.Bertolini AF Corse 5 1:47.291 0550 0.260 156.1 9:24:48
Ferrari 488 GT3 AF Corse
Classification limit: 120%  Time: 2:08.089
Subject to final scrutineering! s 0/, m
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